
Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: Purchase Order No: U051732
8 messages

Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> 9 January 2026 at 09:53
To: Kate Griffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <efinance.smtp@nhs.net>
Date: Fri, 9 Jan 2026 at 09:50
Subject: Purchase Order No: U051732
To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>

Please find attached a Purchase Order for a total of GBP 105.24.

If you have already been provided with an order number by telephone then please treat this email as
confirmation of your order.

Please note, this is an auto-generated email and replies will not be received.  If you need further details or
clarification please contact the person listed in the Enquiries To section of your order.

Thank you.

United Lincolnshire Hospitals.

--
Automated mail message produced by DbMail.
Registered to United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust, License MBW2020100.

Order-U051732.pdf
193K

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 9 January 2026 at 10:30
To: ulth.purchasing.ulht@nhs.net
Bcc: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Good morning,

Thank you for your PO U051732.

Please could I advise you that the correct price is £92.30 each when purchasing one pack of 2 0110043. 
The other price breaks are as follows:

1 = £ 92.30 2 = £ 87.70 3 = £ 83.10 11 = £ 78.50

Please let me know if you would like me to proceed.

If it helps, I can see that this correct price was paid in March 2025 -  U041130.

Kind regards

09/01/2026, 10:53 Gmail - Fwd: Purchase Order No: U051732

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1853832508563153684&simpl=msg-f:1853832508563… 1/6

mailto:efinance.smtp@nhs.net
mailto:orders@viamed.co.uk
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=b5871a5be0&view=att&th=19ba22d831fa6314&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=19ba22cbeeea77789841&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=b5871a5be0&view=att&th=19ba22d831fa6314&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=19ba22cbeeea77789841&safe=1&zw


Kate Griffiths
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

[Quoted text hidden]

PURCHASING.ULHT (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS GROUP -
RWD) <ulth.purchasing.ulht@nhs.net>

9 January 2026 at
10:36

To: "BUTTERS, Sharon (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS GROUP - RWD)"
<sharon.butters@nhs.net>
Cc: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>, "PURCHASING.ULHT (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND
HOSPITALS NHS GROUP - RWD)" <ulth.purchasing.ulht@nhs.net>

Good Morning Sharon,

 

Please see below, are you happy for me to amend this to £92.30 if so Kate can I send
amended copy of PO on this email thread ?
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      Kind Regards

 

 

 

 

Nikki Benton

Procurement Assistant

Lincolnshire Community and Hospitals NHS Group 

Procurement Department

Telephone |  07860632072/ 01522597623

Email | nicola.benton1@nhs.net

 

 

From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 09 January 2026 10:30
To: PURCHASING.ULHT (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS GROUP - RWD)
<ulth.purchasing.ulht@nhs.net>
Subject: Re: Purchase Order No: U051732

 

  This message originated from outside of NHS.net Connect. Please do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

[Quoted text hidden]

************************************************************
************************** ******************************

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:
i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before
deleting it; and
ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHS.net Connect is the secure email, collaboration and directory service
available for all NHS staff in England. NHS.net Connect is approved for
exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHS.net Connect
and other accredited email services.
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For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHS.net
Connect – NHS.net Connect Support

BUTTERS, Sharon (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS GROUP -
RWD) <sharon.butters@nhs.net>

9 January 2026 at
10:41

To: "PURCHASING.ULHT (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS GROUP - RWD)"
<ulth.purchasing.ulht@nhs.net>
Cc: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Good Morning Nikki,

 

I can confirm that I am happy for you to amend the purchase order to show the correct price.

 

Kind Regards

Sharon

 

 

 

 

Name | Sharon Butters 

CDC Medical Technology Analyst/Contracts Manager

Lincolnshire Community and Hospitals NHS Group 

Clinical Engineering 

Telephone | 01522 707464 

Email |Sharon.Butters@nhs.net 

Team Email | ulth.clinical.engineering@nhs.net 

                               ulth.servicecontractsceng@nhs.net
                       

 

[Quoted text hidden]
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PURCHASING.ULHT (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS GROUP -
RWD) <ulth.purchasing.ulht@nhs.net>

9 January 2026 at
10:43

To: "BUTTERS, Sharon (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS GROUP - RWD)"
<sharon.butters@nhs.net>
Cc: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>, "PURCHASING.ULHT (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND
HOSPITALS NHS GROUP - RWD)" <ulth.purchasing.ulht@nhs.net>
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Kate I will amend the PO to reflect the price, can I send the amended PO on this trail?

[Quoted text hidden]
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Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 9 January 2026 at 10:46
To: "PURCHASING.ULHT (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS GROUP - RWD)"
<ulth.purchasing.ulht@nhs.net>
Cc: "BUTTERS, Sharon (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS GROUP - RWD)"
<sharon.butters@nhs.net>, "PURCHASING.ULHT (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS
GROUP - RWD)" <ulth.purchasing.ulht@nhs.net>
Bcc: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Hi Nikki,

That would be fine.  I do not need a PO though, I can just use your email, or maybe your system requires
us to wait for the amended PO?

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

[Quoted text hidden]

PURCHASING.ULHT (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS GROUP -
RWD) <ulth.purchasing.ulht@nhs.net>

9 January 2026 at
10:47

To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>, "PURCHASING.ULHT (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND
HOSPITALS NHS GROUP - RWD)" <ulth.purchasing.ulht@nhs.net>
Cc: "BUTTERS, Sharon (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS GROUP - RWD)"
<sharon.butters@nhs.net>
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I will amend the PO on our side for GRN purposes, if you are happy to take the email as
acceptance that is fine, thank you. 😊

[Quoted text hidden]
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Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 9 January 2026 at 10:53
Draft To: "PURCHASING.ULHT (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS GROUP - RWD)"
<ulth.purchasing.ulht@nhs.net>
Cc: "BUTTERS, Sharon (LINCOLNSHIRE COMMUNITY AND HOSPITALS NHS GROUP - RWD)"
<sharon.butters@nhs.net>
Bcc: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Thank you Nikki, please see attached order confirmation.

We will email a tracking number when the goods leave our warehouse.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

[Quoted text hidden]
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